District I State of New Mexico Form C-104   1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-104   District II Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 2018 Revised August 1, 2011   811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Oil Conservation Division Submit one copy to appropriate District Office   1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV Submit one copy to appropriate District Office   1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Canta Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT   I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT											
<sup>1</sup> Operator name and Address <sup>2</sup> OGRID Number											
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. <sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/							6137 Code/ Effe NW / 9/				
<sup>4</sup> API Numb	er	<sup>5</sup> Pool	Name	м	1				6 P	ool Code	
30-025	-44220				WC-025 G06 S2	263407P; UBS					97892
<sup>7</sup> Property C 3/50		<sup>8</sup> Prop	perty Nan	ne /-	Fighting Okra	18-19 Fed			۶v	Well Number 41H	
II. <sup>10</sup> Su	rface Lo	ocation									
Ul or lot no.		-	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County
2	18	26S	34E		2280	North		330		West	LEA
<sup>11</sup> Bo	ttom Ho	ole Locatio	n								
UL or lot		Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County
no. 4	19	265	34E		199	South		390		West	LEA
<sup>12</sup> Lse Code		cing Method		onnection	<sup>15</sup> C-129 Pern	nit Number	<sup>16</sup> (	C-129 Effective Date <sup>17</sup> C-129 Expiration Date			
F		Code Date F 9/14/18									
III. Oil	and Gas	s Transpo	rters								L
<sup>18</sup> Transpor		-			<sup>19</sup> Transpor						<sup>20</sup> O/G/W
OGRID		and Address									
92591	2591 Western Refining Company, L.P.							Oil			
		6500 Trowbridge Drive El Paso, TX 79905									
051618	051618 Enterprise Field Services, LLC							Gas			
P.O. Box 4324 Houston, TX 77210-4324											

## IV. Well Completion Data

3

<sup>21</sup> Spud Date	<sup>22</sup> Ready Date	<sup>22</sup> Ready Date <sup>23</sup> TD 9/14/18 18,650 <sup>1</sup> /034		25 Perforations	<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC		
1/31/18	9/14/18			10,555' - 18,50	9'		
27 Hole Siz	e <sup>28</sup> Casing	& Tubing Size	<sup>29</sup> Depth Set		<sup>30</sup> Sacks Cement		
17.5		13.375	947'		1020 sx ClC; Circ 335 sx		
12.25		9.625			1595 sx ClC; Circ 527 sx 🕔 🗸		
_ 8.75 - 8.5	;	5.5			2435 sx cmt; Circ 0		
	Tut	bing: 2-7/8"	10,032'		-		

## V. Well Test Data

v. vven rest	Data						
<sup>31</sup> Date New Oil	lew Oil <sup>32</sup> Gas Delivery Date <sup>33</sup> Test Dat		<sup>34</sup> Test Length	<sup>35</sup> Tbg. Pressure	<sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure		
9/14/18	9/14/18	10/8/18	24 hrs	848 psi			
<sup>37</sup> Choke Size	<sup>38</sup> Oil	<sup>39</sup> Water	<sup>40</sup> Gas	<sup>41</sup> Test Method			
	554 bbl	1508 bbl	916 mcf				
been complied with complete to the best Signature:	at the rules of the Oil Cons and that the information giv of my knowledge and belie WMLD	ven above is true and	Approved by: Jaren Sharp				
Printed name:	Rebecca Deal		Title:	Mar			
Title: Regu	altory Analyst		Approval Date: $10 - 2.4$	-18			
E-mail Address:	Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com						
Date: 10/1	2/2018 Phone:	405-228-8429		ending BLM appro be reviewed and			

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)						d d	OMB N xpires:	APPROVED io. 1004-0137 July 31, 2010 BHL: NMNM114992		
Do not	use this fo	OTICES AND REPO orm for proposals t Jse Form 3160-3 (A	ī.	6. If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name						
	SUBMIT	IN TRIPLICATE – Other	instructions or	n page 2.		7. If Unit of CA/Agre	ement.	. Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well Oil Well	ell 🔲 Other		8. Well Name and No. Fighting Okra 18-19 Fed 41H							
2. Name of Operator Devon Energy Pro	pany, L.P.		9. API Well No. 30-025-44220							
3a. Address			3b. Phone No.	(include area cod	e)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area				
333 West She	eridan, Oklah	oma City, OK 73102	405-22	8-4248		GWC-025 G06 S263407P; UBS				
2280' FNL & 330'	FŴL Lot 2,	R.M., or Survey Description Sec 18, T26S, R34E		2021 514 8 205	1 514/1	11. Country or Parish, State				
199' FSL & 390' F\		ec 19, T26S, R34E		283' FNL & 286		LEA, NM				
	12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BC	OX(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURE	OF NOTIO	CE, REPORT OR OTH	IER D.	ATA		
TYPE OF SUBM	ISSION			TYI	PE OF ACT	ION				
		Acidize	Deep	cn	Prod	uction (Start/Resume)		Water Shut-Off		
Notice of Intent		Alter Casing	Fract	ure Treat		amation		Well Integrity		
_		Casing Repair		Construction		mplete		Other Completion Report		
Subsequent Report	t l	Change Plans		and Abandon	=	porarily Abandon				
Final Abandonmer	nt Notice	Convert to Injection	<b>—</b> "	= - =		er Disposal				
			<b>–</b> °					approximate duration thereof. If		
through frac plug	2018: MIRU V and guns. Pe	•	'-18,509'. Fra	c totals 11,737	,500# pro	op, 25,830gal acid.		ЮС @ 3863'. ТІН w/pump t @ 10,032'. ТОР.		
14. I hereby certify that the Name (Printed/Typed Rebecca Deal		ue and correct.		Title Regual	tory Anal	yst				
Signature Reballer Date 10/12						18				
		THIS SPACE	FOR FEDE	RAL OR ST	ATE OF	FICE USE				
Approved by										
	gal or equitable ti	Approval of this notice doe tle to those rights in the subje hereon.				nendi	Date	LM approvals will $\_$ wed and scanned $\_$		
		U.S.C. Section 1212, make it sentations as to any matter wi			d willt	ocuments perce	revie	LM approvals where and scanned		
(Instructions on page 2)					s					

ł

۰.